# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Assignment ID: TMI67817 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE AGENCY, LLC		03/01/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	TRULITE GLASS & ALUMINUM SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	403 Westpark Court
City:	Peachtree City
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30269
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4175775	VV
Registration Number:	4276574	VV TRULITE GLASS & ALUMINUM SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3604051	ENVISION THE POSSIBILITIES
Registration Number:	2908067	YOUR TRUE SINGLE SOURCE
Registration Number:	1960132	SCARGARD
Registration Number:	1722970	SUMIGLASS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154391318

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

**Correspondent Name:** Maria Banda

Address Line 1: 555 California Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2700** 

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55695-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	Maria Banda

**TRADEMARK REEL: 008360 FRAME: 0406** 

DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2024			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Trulite - Trademark Release (3-1-2024)#page1.tif				
source=Trulite - Trademark Release (3-1-2024)#page2.tif				
source=Trulite - Trademark Release (3-1-2024)#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 008360 FRAME: 0407

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "**Release**"), dated as of March 1, 2024, is made by CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE AGENCY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "**Releasor**"), in favor of TRULITE GLASS & ALUMINUM SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "**Releasee**").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2022 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2022 at Reel 7889, Frame 0866, Releasee granted to Releasor, as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security agreement), including without limitation, the trademark and service mark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested, and Releasor wishes to provide, a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby (i) releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, any and all right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademarks and (ii) authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the release hereby given of the Releasor's rights under the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[signature page follows]

DOC ID - 45806871.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Releasor has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE AGENCY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Daniel E. Wolf

Title: Senior Managing Director

# **SCHEDULE A**

# Trademarks

Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Grantor / Owner
VV Design	85/535099	4175775	Trulite Glass & Aluminum
	2/6/2012	7/17/2012	Solutions, LLC
VV TRULITE GLASS & ALUMINUM SOLUTIONS and Design  Trulite GRASS A ALIMNIM SOLUTIONS	85/371740	4276574	Trulite Glass & Aluminum
	7/14/2011	1/15/2013	Solutions, LLC
ENVISION THE POSSIBILITIES	77/445049	3604051	Trulite Glass & Aluminum
	4/10/2008	4/7/2009	Solutions, LLC
YOUR TRUE SINGLE SOURCE	76/564149	2908067	Trulite Glass & Aluminum
	12/9/2003	12/7/2004	Solutions, LLC
SCARGARD	74/644370	1960132	Trulite Glass & Aluminum
	3/10/1995	3/5/1996	Solutions, LLC
SUMIGLASS	74/169516	1722970	Trulite Glass & Aluminum
	5/23/1991	10/6/1992	Solutions, LLC

DOC ID - 45806871.2

RECORDED: 03/04/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008360 FRAME: 0410